

RESOLUTION NO. 371

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF
WHATCOM COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 8, WHATCOM
COUNTY, WASHINGTON, RELATING TO AND PROVIDING
FEES FOR SIDE SEWER CONNECTION EFFECTIVE ON
1981, AND AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 143.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Whatcom County
Water District No. 8, Whatcom County, Washington, as follows:

Section 1: Section I A,B & C of Resolution No. 143 are hereby
amended to read as follows:

I. Effective 1981, the fees and charges of the
District as they pertain to side sewers shall be:

A. Single family dwelling -

Permit fee - \$40.00
Renewal fee - no charge
Modification fee - \$10.00
Repair - permit required, no charge
Capping - permit required, no charge

B. Multiple dwelling -

Permit fee - \$40.00 for first dwelling unit and
\$15.00 for each additional dwelling unit.
Renewal fee - no charge
Modification fee - \$10.00 per unit
Repair fee - \$10.00
Capping fee - \$10.00 per cap required

C. All other structures -

Permit fee - \$40.00 minimum fee; plus \$.01 per square
foot of ground area occupied by such
structure and its foundation over 4000
square feet through 100,000 square feet;
plus \$.005 per square foot for the re-
mainder in excess thereof.
Renewal fee - no charge
Modification fee - \$10.00
Repair fee - \$10.00
Capping fee - \$10.00 per cap required

Section 2: This resolution shall become effective on the date of its
passage and shall apply to any side sewer connection applications made
but not completed prior to that date.

Section 3: All resolutions or parts of resolutions that conflict here-
with are hereby repealed.

ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Board of Water Commissioners of
Whatcom County Water District No. 8, held this 17th day of March,
1981.

COMMISSIONER

C. R. O'Connor
COMMISSIONER

Gordon Sullivan, Sr.
COMMISSIONER

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the above is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 371 of the Board of Water Commissioners of Whatcom County Water District No. 8, Whatcom County, Washington, adopted at the regular meeting thereof on the 17th day of March, 1981.

Gordon Sullivan, Sr.
SECRETARY